CR2032 Pansonic
Coin Cell (3 V)
MSP430FR5969
I2C SPI
332.4
0.0
13.5
Digital Display

1.1 Key System Specifications
表表 1. Key System Specifications
PARAMETER PART NUMBER KEY SPECIFICATIONS
Coin cell battery CR2032 • 3-V voltage output
• 225-mAh nominal battery capacity
Ultra-low-power MCU MSP430FR5969
• Wide supply voltage range (1.8 V to 3.6 V)
• Active mode: 100 µA/MHz
• Standby: 0.4 µA
• Real-time clock: 0.25 µA
• Shutdown: 0.02 µA
Low-power, high-accuracy temperature
sensor TMP116
• Temperature accuracy: ±0.2°C (max) from
–10°C to +85°C
• Shutdown current: 250 nA
• 16-bit resolution at 0.0078°C (1 LSB)
128×128-pixel LCD LSO13B7DH03 Super low-power consumption TFT panel (50 µW =
no display update, 130 µW = display update)
CR2032 Pansonic
Coin Cell (3 V)
MSP430FR5969
I2C SPI
332.4
0.0
13.5
Digital Display
TMP116
Spy-Bi-Wire
Interface
(JTAG)
GND
RESET
Temp Format Toggle
GND
www.ti.com.cn System Overview
3ZHCU525–July 2018
TIDUDW6 — http://www-s.ti.com/sc/techlit/TIDUDW6
版权 © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
低功耗、高精度温度计板参考设计
2 System Overview
2.1 Block Diagram
图图 1. TIDA-01626 Block Diagram
2.2 Design Considerations
The primary design consideration in this reference design is the choice of low power-consumption devices.
A battery voltage monitoring system allows the user to implement in firmware. A potential divider serves to
feed an ADC-enabled GPIO of the MSP430 MCU. That way, voltage sags intrinsic to battery operation
over time can be monitored and optionally displayed along with temperature measurement results;
however, this requires firmware modification. VCCMonitor is calculated as follows:
(1)
Select R4 and R5 to provide appropriate drive current to the ADC. In addition, the system features a
reverse polarity protection FET applied to the battery terminals. This FET acts as a load switch in the
system. Looking at the schematic, the body diode of Q1 sits connected between the drain and source of
Q1. The anode is connected to the drain, while the cathode is connected to the gate. When the battery is
connected correctly, the body diode is forward biased and conducts current from the drain to the source.
Because Q1 is a P-channel MOSFET, the gate voltage is brought below the source voltage, providing the
correct turnon condition. When the battery is connected in reverse, the gate of Q1 is receiving a voltage
above the source voltage. Therefore, Q1 does not turn on and current is not passed to the load through
conduction of the body diode.
System Overview www.ti.com.cn
4 ZHCU525–July 2018
TIDUDW6 — http://www-s.ti.com/sc/techlit/TIDUDW6
版权 © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
低功耗、高精度温度计板参考设计
2.3 Highlighted Products
This reference design features the following TI devices:
• MSP430FR5969